ITW Dynatec
An Illinois Tool Works Company
31 Volunteer Drive
Hendersonville, TN 37075 USA
Telephone 615.824.3634
FAX 615.264.5222
OPERATIONS & SERVICE MANUAL #40-44
Revised 12/66

All parts must be periodically inspected and replaced if worn or broken. Failure
to do this can affect equipment’s operation and can result in personal injury.
BF Micro Applicator Model Designation Guide
Z 2 N 2
B F X X X X X X X X X
0 2 2 1 M 1 D 1 S
3
4
5
BF Micro Applicator
Options:
S = Standard (water-resistant)
Applicator Voltage:
1 = 120 AC
2 = 240 AC
Control Scheme:
D = DynaControl
P = Dynapro or Dynaplus
M = MTC or CompuVision
E = ETCRO
N = Upgrade
Service Block Length/ # of Modules:
0221 = 22mm/ 1 module
Module Type
M = Micro Optima
Z = No Module
Module Size/ ref. #:
1 = 7020/ #1
2 = 7021/ #2
3 = 7022/ #3
4 = 7023/ #4
5 = 7024/ #5
6 = 7025/ #6
7 = 7026/ #7
8 = 7027/ #8
9 = 7028/ #9
0 = 7029/ #10
6
7
8
9
0
Page 6-2
Revised 4/05
ITW Dynatec c. 2002
BF MICRO APPLICATOR Manual #40-44
Bill of Materials
1

Revised 12/06
Chapter 7
ORDERING GUIDES
Micro Optima Modules
Modules are listed in order of increasing adhesive flow. The diameter of the module orifice is not
shown because this is not the only flow control variable incorporated into module design. For assis-
tance in module selsection, contact your ITW Dynatec representation or visit our website at
Module Part Number Reference #
7020 No. 1
7021 No. 2
7022 No. 3
7023 No. 4
7024 No. 5
7025 No. 6
7026 No. 7
7027 No. 8
7028 No. 9
7029 No. 10
Filters
The standard filter for the Micro Optima is the 200 mesh filter.
Module Part Number Filter Filter Part Number Filter 10-pack
7020 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7021 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7022 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7023 200 mesh 111987 CF6001
7024 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7025 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7026 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7027 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7028 100 mesh 109711 CF6002
7029 50 mesh n.a. CF6004
Filter Assembly PN Filter
109711 100 mesh
111987 200 mesh
Page 7-2
Revised 5/07
ITW Dynatec c. 2002
BF MICRO APPLICATOR Manual #40-44
Repair Kits
TBD
Optional Solenoids
PN 113314 kit for Festo, 24v solenoid is offered with standard fittings, tubing and cable for one- or
two-port Micro applicators. The Festo solenoid is more compact than conventional MAC solenoids.
PN 113682 kit for Festo, 24v solenoid is offered with standard fittings, tubing and cable for DY
2002-8 and DPC2 timers. The Festo solenoid is more compact than conventional MAC solenoids.
PN 113350 Festo, 24v, four-way solenoid only. This valve is contained in both of the above kits.
Service Block Assembly Recommended Service Parts List
Part Number Description Qty. per Service Block
N00175 O-ring, -008 14
N00182 O-ring, -019 1
N01702 O-ring, -904 1
108700 TFE Lube, 0.25 oz. 1
see list on pg. 7-1 Filter 2
Heaters and RTD Sensors are located in the Cable Assemblies, choose one of the following:
109742 or Cable Assembly, 120v 1
109708 or Cable Assembly, 240v (Pt100) 1
110065 Cable Assembly, 240v (Ni120) 1
ITW Dynatec c. 2002
BF MICRO OPTIMA APPLICATOR Manual #40-44
Page 8-1
Revised 6/03